

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7729/2022**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022  
in WA No. 9/2021 passed by the Gauhati High Court At Itanagar)**

**GEETA MIHU**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**Date : 29-07-2022 This petition was called on Mentioning today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR**

**Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Nishank Tripathy, Adv.**

**Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.**

**Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, AAG**

**Mr. Sarthak G., Adv.**

**UPON Mentioning the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not to be deleted from the list of 05.08.2022.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**