

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7729/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in WA No.9/2021 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

GEETA MIHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.97005/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No.97059/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 06-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr.Adv.**
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Ms. Sanya Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG**
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kr.Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.
 Ms. Ashima Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

 Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

 Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.02.2023(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

