## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7729/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in WA No. 9/2021 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

GEETA MIHU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 150997/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 97005/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD and IA No. 97059/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 2908/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 158899/2022 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON RECORD and IA No. 132390/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Dilmrig Nayani, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, A.A.G.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Zealiang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after three months for directions.

In the meantime, the Government shall proceed in determination of the compensation and the status shall be produced before this Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER