ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7729/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in WA No.9/2021 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

GEETA MIHU Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.150997/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No.97005/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No.140367/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No.97059/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No.2908/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No.158899/2022 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON RECORD

IA No.111042/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No.118232/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS

IA No.132390/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 229485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

Date: 01-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Aidhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

```
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
```

Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, A.A.G.

Mr. Harshil Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Mr. K M Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, on the basis of an Additional Affidavit, states that the remaining land measuring 64.066 acres has also been acquired and awarded compensation amount of Rs.15,60,78,212/- has been deposited in the joint bank account of the Deputy Commissioner, Debang Valley, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Learned counsel for the State of Arunachal Pradesh, on instructions, states that the aforesaid amount of compensation has been disbursed to the land owners.
- 3. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to verify the above-stated facts.
- Post the matter for hearing on 06.05.2024. 4.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**